)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:38:17 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1189 (Rat #0447, Act #0392 of 1994) General Bill, By Elliott, Courtney, Drummond, Giese, Glover, Holland, Lander,

Leventis, McGill, Mescher, O'Dell, Peeler, Rankin, Reese, Russell, Short, Waldrep and Washington

Similar (H 4718)
A Bill to amend Title 33, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to corporations, partnerships, and associations, by

adding Chapter 46 so as to enact the "Telephone Cooperative Act"; and to amend Section 33-45-20, relating to cooperative

associations and restrictions on use of the term "cooperative"”, so as to permit the use of that term by corporations as part of

their corporate or other business name or title if such corporations are incorporated under Chapter 46 of Title 33.

02/16/94
02/16/94
03/16/94
03/17/94
03/22/94
03/23/94
03/23/94
04/20/94
05/05/94
05/10/94
05/12/94
05/18/94
06/07/94
06/09/94
06/09/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
Read second time SJ-36

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
Introduced and read first time HJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 447

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/94

Act No. 392

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



