

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

**S*1189 (Rat #0447, Act #0392 of 1994) General Bill, By Elliott, Courtney, Drummond, Giese, Glover, Holland, Lander, Leventis, McGill, Mescher, O'Dell, Peeler, Rankin, Reese, Russell, Short, Waldrep and Washington
Similar (H 4718)**

A Bill to amend Title 33, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to corporations, partnerships, and associations, by adding Chapter 46 so as to enact the "Telephone Cooperative Act"; and to amend Section 33-45-20, relating to cooperative associations and restrictions on use of the term "cooperative", so as to permit the use of that term by corporations as part of their corporate or other business name or title if such corporations are incorporated under Chapter 46 of Title 33.

02/16/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/16/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
03/16/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
03/17/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
03/22/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
03/23/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/23/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16
04/20/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
05/05/94	House	Read second time HJ-23
05/10/94	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
05/12/94		Ratified R 447
05/18/94		Signed By Governor
06/07/94		Effective date 05/18/94
06/09/94		Act No. 392
06/09/94		Copies available